
 
 

Individual Accommodation 
 

Students looking for accommodation individually may want to look at the following housing 
listings: 

 
 

Search Engine - Shared Housing (WG): 
 www.studenten-wg.de 
 www.zwischenmiete.de 
 www.wgcompany.de 
 www.wg-welt.de 
 www.wg-gesucht.de 
 www.easywg.de 
 www.wohngemeinschaft.de 
 www.quoka.de/immobilienmarkt 
 www.ebay-kleinanzeigen.de/s-wohnung-mieten/berlin/zwischenmiete/k0c203l3331 
 www.ebay-kleinanzeigen.de/s-wohnung-mieten/berlin/untermiete/k0c203l3331 

 

Search Engine - Flats: 
 www.wohnpool.de 
 www.immobilo.de 
 www.waytostay.com 
 www.immobilienscout24.de 
 www.immonet.de/berlin/studentenwohnung.html 
 www.studenten-wohnung.de 
 www.studentenwohnungsmarkt.de 
 www.ebay-kleinanzeigen.de/s-wohnung-mieten/berlin/room/k0c203l3331 
 www.immowelt.de 
 www.nuroa.de 
 www.wohnungsboerse.net 
 www.LocaBerlin.de 

 

Furnished Rooms / Apartments: 
 WBM-Wohnungsbaugesellschaft Berlin-Mitte mbH (furnished Apartments): 

www.wbm.de/wbm/cms/de/wohnen/moebliertes_wohnen/moeblWohnenStart.html 
 Student apartments in Berlin-Dahlem (minimum rental period = 6 months): 

http://www.je-immobilien-berlin.de/index.php?id=136 
 House of Nations: http://house-of-nations.de/cms/home.html 
 Berlinovo Apartment GmbH: http://www.berlinovo.de/de 
 IBZ - Internationales Begegnungszentrum der Wissenschaft e.V.: http://www.ibz- 

berlin.de/wohnen 
 Studentendorf Schlachtensee: www.studentendorf-berlin.com/ 
 Mowitania (holiday flats): www.ferienwohnung-zimmer-berlin.de 
 Singer 109 (Hotel,Hostel,Apartments): www.singer109.com/ 
 Loft-Apartments: www.wohnung-berlin.de/ 
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 Be my Guest (Apartments): www.be-my-guest.com/ 
 Tolle Wohnungen (holiday flat): www.tolle-wohnungen.de/ 
• Wohnheim Berlin (Fördererkreis Junge Politik e.V): www.wohnheim-berlin.de/ 
• Wohnheim Reichsstraße GmbH: www.wohnheim-reichsstr.de/ 
 Paul-Fleischmann-Haus: www.paul-fleischmann-haus.de 
 Kaiserin Apartments: www.kaiserin-apartments.de 
 Berliner Ferienwohnungen: www.berliner-ferienwohnungen.de/ 
 The Circus Berlin Mitte (Hotel,Hostel,Apartments): http://www.circus-berlin.de/ 
 Hotel Classic Apartment: http://www.classic-apartment-berlin.de/ 
 Brilliant Apartments: http://brilliant-apartments.de/ 
 Karlito Apartmenthaus: http://www.karlito-apartments.de/ 
 T&C Apartments: http://www.tc-apartments-berlin.de/ 
 TopDomizil: www.topdomizil.com 
 Aparthotel VEGA: http://www.vega-apart-hotel.de 
 Traumberg Flats: http://www.traumberg-flats.de/ 
 Park Apartment Kreuzberg: http://www.park-apartment.de 
 Transformatorenwerk (student apartments): http://www.studentenwohnen-osw.de/de/ 
 Ferienwohnung-24-Berlin: http://www.ferienwohnung-24-berlin.com/ 
 Case a Berlino: http://www.caseaberlino.com/de/willkommen.php 
 Apartments am Brandenburger Tor: http://www.apartments-mitte.de/ 
 Q216 - student apartmens in Berlin-Lichtenberg: http://studi-lichty.de/ 
 Discount-Rooms-Berlin: www.discount-rooms-berlin.com 
• Studentendorf Plänterwald: www.eba51.de 
 1A Apartment | Berlin: http://www.1a-apartment.de/de/ 
 Topflat-Berlin: http://topflat-berlin.de/ 
 Freiraumwohnung: http://www.im-urlaub-in-berlin-zu-hause.de/ 
 Garden Living: http://www.gardenliving.de/ 
 Urban Apartments: www.urban-apartments.com 
 Schoenhouse Apartments: http://schoenhouse-apartments-px.rtrk.de/ 
 Pfefferbett Apartments: http://www.pfefferbett-apartments.de/ 
 Innsight City Apartments: http://www.inn-sight.de/ 
 city-room Apartments: http://www.cityroom-berlin.de/index.php 
 Artus Apartments: http://www.artus-apartments.de/de/berlin/apartments 
 Europeapartments: http://www.europeapartments.eu/de/ 
 Gorki Apartments: http://www.gorkiapartments.de/en/welcome.html 
 mein-Monteurzimmer.de: http://mein-monteurzimmer.de/monteurzimmer-Berlin 
 THE FIZZ: http://www.the-fizz.com/de/standorte/berlin.html 
 BestFewo: http://www.bestfewo.de/ 
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Online-Networks / Platforms (furnished rooms / apartments): 
 www.roomsurfer.com 
 www.wimdu.de 
 www.9flats.com 
 www.housetrip.de 
 www.gloveler.de 
 www.flat-club.com 
 www.go-apartments.com 
 www.rooming.eu 
 www.noknok24.de 
 www.nestpick.com 
 https://www.airbnb.de/ 

 

Landlords: 
 www.stadtundland.de/ (special offers for students) 
 www.wohnungsbaugenossenschaften.de/ 
 www.stadtentwicklung.berlin.de/wohnen/wohnungsbaugesellschaften.shtml 

 

Accommodation Agencies: 
 www.freiraum-berlin.com 
 www.city-wohnen.de/eng/ 
 http://berlin.homecompany.de 
 https://www.crocodilian.de/ 
 www.fineandmine.de/ 
 www.coming-home.org/ 
 www.wohnwitz.de/ 
 www.stadtbett.de 
 http://www.invenex-immobilien.de/objekte/ 
 http://www.farawayhome.de 

 

Additional Information: 
 http://berlin.craigslist.org/ 
 www.studentenwohnheime.eu 
 www.unicum.de/ 
 www.viveras.com 

 

External Link Disclaimer 
Links to third-party websites provided are listed for your convenience and information only. 
Responsibility for the contents found under the external links lies solely with the respective website provider. 
eLab by CIEE has absolutely no influence on the current or future composition or the authorship of linked 
websites. eLab by CIEE bears no liability or guarantee for the current status, accuracy or completeness of the 
external websites. Liability claims made against eLab by CIEE which refer to damages of a material or 
immaterial nature caused through the use or non-use of the information displayed or through the use of wrong 
or incomplete information are principally excluded. 

http://www.roomsurfer.com/
http://www.wimdu.de/
http://www.9flats.com/
http://www.housetrip.de/
http://www.gloveler.de/
http://www.flat-club.com/
http://www.go-apartments.com/
http://www.rooming.eu/
http://www.noknok24.de/
http://www.nestpick.com/
http://www.airbnb.de/
http://www.stadtundland.de/
http://www.wohnungsbaugenossenschaften.de/
http://www.stadtentwicklung.berlin.de/wohnen/wohnungsbaugesellschaften.shtml
http://www.freiraum-berlin.com/
http://www.city-wohnen.de/eng/
http://berlin.homecompany.de/
http://www.crocodilian.de/
http://www.fineandmine.de/
http://www.coming-home.org/
http://www.wohnwitz.de/
http://www.stadtbett.de/
http://www.invenex-immobilien.de/objekte/
http://www.farawayhome.de/
http://berlin.craigslist.org/
http://www.studentenwohnheime.eu/
http://www.unicum.de/
http://www.viveras.com/

	Search Engine - Shared Housing (WG):
	Search Engine - Flats:
	Furnished Rooms / Apartments:
	Online-Networks / Platforms (furnished rooms / apartments):
	Landlords:
	Accommodation Agencies:
	Additional Information:

